



Notification

On the basis of complaint received from the Centre Supdt., which reveals that some irregularities / malpractices are occurring at Examination Centre LCRT College of Education, Mahrana , Panipat. Taking the serious view, it has been decided to shift the Examination Centre from LCRT College of Education, Mahrana, Panipat to N.C. College of Education, Israna, Panipat w.e.f. 13/06/2019. The students appearing at LCRT College of Education, Mahrana, Panipat will now be appeared at N.C. College of Education, Israna, Panipat will now be appeared at N.C. College of Education, Israna, Panipat of Education, Mahrana, Panipat is hereby directed to deposit all the concerned Examination material including attendance sheets and Answer Sheets to the Principal, N.C. College of Education, Israna, Panipat by 12/06/2019 afternoon.



Controller of Examinations

Date:- 10/6/2019

Endst. No. :- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2019/ 1682-91.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for the information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, LCRT College of Education, Mahrana, Panipat for information to students and for necessary action
- 2. Principal, N.C. College of Education, Israna, Panipat for necessary action
- 3. Principal, G.D.R. College of Education, Panipat. for information to students
- 4. S.J.S. International College of Education, Panipat for information to students
- 5. Dr. Rakesh Garg, S.D. (P.G.) College, Panipat will continue as Centre Supdt. at N.C. College of Education, Israna, Panipat w.e.f. 13/06/2019.
- 6. Deputy Supdtt. S.D. (P.G.) College, Panipat will continue as Deputy Supdtt. at N.C. College of Education, Israna
- 7. Principal of all affiliated colleges of CRSU, Jind.
- 8. System Analysts, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload on University website.
- 9. Mr. Amrit Kumar, Representative of HKCL.
- 10. P.A. to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.
- 11. P.A. to Registrar, (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.

Controller of Examinations